
Rank Firm Name Contact Person Address Contact Phone # Email

1 Page & Turnbull H. Ruth Todd, FAIA, AICP, LEED AP

170 Maiden Lane, 5th Floor

San Francisco, CA  94108 (415) 362-5154 ruthtodd@page-turnbull.com

2 SWCA Incorporated Garret Root

95 3rd Street, 2nd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94103 (916) 270-6625 Garret.Root@swca.com

3 ARG Lisa Yergovich, AIA LEED AP

Pier 9, The Embarcadero, Suite 107

San Francisco, CA  94111 (415) 421-1680 x222 Lisa@argcreate.com

4 JRP Historical Christopher McMorris, VP 

2850 Spafford Street 

Davis, CA  95618 (530) 757-2521 cmcmorris@jrphistorical.com

5 ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc.

Jon Rusch, Senior Historic Preservation 

Specialist 

201 Mission Street, Suite 1500, San 

Francisco, CA 94105. (415) 677-7153 Jon.Rusch@icf.com

6 ESA

Becky Urbano, Architectural History 

Program Manager & Project Director  

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800

San Francisco, CA  94108 (510) 393-9274 burbano@esassoc.com

7

VerPlanck Historic Preservation 

Consulting Christopher Ver Planck, Principal

530 Rockdale Dr. 

San Francisco, CA  94127 (415) 606-0920 chris@verplanckconsulting.com

8

Groundwork Planning and 

Preservation

Gretchen Hilyard Boyce, Owner and 

Principal

26445 Cape Horn Rd.

Colfax, CA  95713 (415) 580-0482 info@groundworkpreservation.com

9 Knapp Architects Frederic Knapp, Principal

99 Mississippi Street, 2nd Floor

San Francisco, CA  94107 (415) 986-2327 frederic@knapp-architect.com

10 AECOM

Chandra Miller, Contract Manager, Senior 

Architectural Historian 

150 California Street, Suite 200 San 

Francisco, CA 94111 (916) 414-5813 Chandra.Miller@aecom.com

11 Architecture + History LLC Bridget Maley, Principal

1715 Green Street

San Francisco, CA 94123 (415) 760-4318 bridget@architecture-history.com

12 Garavaglia Architecture, Inc. Michael Garvaglia, President

582 Market Street, Suite 1800

San Francisco, CA  94104 (415) 391-9633 mike@garavaglia.com

13 Brewster Historic Preservation Brad Brewster, Principal

141 Pierce Street

San Francisco, CA  94117 (415) 519-0254 brad.brewster@brewsterpreservation.com

14 Jonathan Lammers Jonathan Lammers

3164 Lakeshore Dr.

Tallahassee, FL  32312 (415) 264-9332 continental_shelf@yahoo.com

15 Aaron Jon Hyland Aaron Jon Hayland

3425A 16th Street

San Francisco, CA  94114 (415) 218-8238 AaronSFO@hotmail.com

16 Johanna Street Johanna Street

17 Upper Lake Road

Woodside, CA  94062 (415) 287-4143 johanna@streetarchitect.com

17 LSA Associates, Inc. Michael Hibma, AICP

20 Executive Park, Suite 200

Irvine, CA  92614 (510) 236-6810 michael.hibma@lsa.net

18 Forget Me Not History LLC Ercia Schultz, Principal

279 Niagara Avenue

San Francisco, CA  94112 (415) 855-1209 erica@fmnhx.com

19 Tim Kelley Consulting Kara Fortuna, Associate

2912 Diamond Street, #330

San Francisco, CA  94131 (415) 337-5824 kara@timkelleyconsulting.com

20

Connor Turnbull Preservation 

Consulting Connor Ishiguro Turnbull

106 Summit Drive

Corte Madera, CA  94925 (415) 497-1971 connor@turnbullpreservation.com

21 Brunzell Historical Kara Brunzell, Principal 

1613 B Street

Napa, CA  94559 (707) 290-2918 kara.brunzell@yahoo.com

HISTORICAL CONSULTANT POOL - 2022

mailto:ruthtodd@page-turnbull.com
mailto:Garret.Root@swca.com
mailto:Lisa@argcreate.com
mailto:cmcmorris@jrphistorical.com
mailto:burbano@esassoc.com
mailto:chris@verplanckconsulting.com
mailto:info@groundworkpreservation.com
mailto:frederic@knapp-architect.com
mailto:bridget@architecture-history.com
mailto:mike@garavaglia.com
mailto:brad.brewster@brewsterpreservation.com
mailto:continental_shelf@yahoo.com
mailto:AaronSFO@hotmail.com
mailto:johanna@streetarchitect.com
mailto:michael.hibma@lsa.net
mailto:erica@fmnhx.com
mailto:kara@timkelleyconsulting.com
mailto:connor@turnbullpreservation.com
mailto:kara.brunzell@yahoo.com

